TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-15
March 4, 2008

FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ARIAS, Mirella

CASTANEDA, George J.

DOMINGUEZ, Carrie M.

ELBERT, Kayle E.

HALPIN, Michael

Instructional Aide — Bilingual

Hamilton High School
(*Temporary through end of 2007/2008 school year)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

2/27/08

District Wide *(correction to title)
HERNANDEZ, Piedad Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/5/08
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
District Wide
HOLT, Joan C. Classroom Activity Specialist 3/5/08
Hamilton K-8
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
SHANKO, Carey A. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 3/5/08
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
District Wide
TOMAYO VILLANUEVA, Substitute Clerical (*Correction to name) 01/07/08
Monica T.
SUBSTITUTE BREAKFAST District Wide 3/5/08

SUPERVISION AIDE
BIRD, Patricia J.
DALKE, Alexis J.
FIRTH, Natasha
GLASSER, Michelle E.
JOHNSON, Collette D.

PENA, Margarita
PEREZ, James A.
REYES, Novemie J.
SALAZAR, Norma A.
TUCKER, Julie M.
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March 4, 2008

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
SUBSTITUTE BREAKFAST
SUPERVISION AIDE
MIRANDA, MaryJane
NIETHAMER, Jill E.

PELT, Kaneem A.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES
GARCIA, Maria T.

GENTON, Kellie L.

GENTON, Scott

PEREZ, Sonia

RIEDEL DE MARTINEZ,

Alexandra

SHAFFER, Brenda J.

SMITH, Darrel S.

(Continued)
District Wide

SHANKO, Carey A.
VASQUEZ, Martha
VAZQUEZ, Cira
WILLIAMS, Renee D.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Secretary Il

Cottonwood Elementary School
School Office Manager
Winchester Elementary School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School

Substitute Custodian
Maintenance and Operations
(*Correction to current title)
Custodian |

Tahquitz High School

Substitute Clerical

District Wide

Secretary Il

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Substitute Custodian

District Wide

Custodian |

Maintenance and Operations

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School
Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist

Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

3/5/08

*3/7/08

(*correction to start date)

3/11/08

02/27/08

3/5/08

3/11/08

3/10/08

3/5/08
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ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Continued)

TOMSEN, Catherine

Classroom Activity Specialist
Bautista Creek Elementary School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

DECLINATON OF EMPLOYMENT

BROWN, Barbara

NEW HIRES

ARNETT, Larryssa M.

BERMUDEZ, Elaine

CHAVEZ, Manuel

FAATUIESE, Tiana R.

FIGUEROA, Michael G.

KLAUSER-HILDERBRAND,
Vanessa V.

LLOYD, Kendra L.

MONTOYA, Matthew J.

MUNOZ, Denise M.

OCHOA, Pamela

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Reprographics Technician
Purchasing Department

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Health Technician
District Wide

Campus Supervisor |
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

AVID TUTOR
District Wide

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/23/08

1/9/08

3/10/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

2/27/08

3/5/08
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NEW HIRES (Continued)
PETERSON, Betty A.

PIRCH, Nadezhda

RAMIREZ, Elizabeth P.

RAMIREZ, Renee E.

RODRIGUEZ, Evelyn Y.

WITT, Courtney E.

RELEASE FROM PROBATION
EMPLOYEE # 200400
RESIGNATIONS

BLUE, Mary

ARLICH, Patricia C.

PLANTE, Manuela M.

Clerk 1l
Acacia Middle School

AVID TUTOR
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Preschool Classroom Instructional Aide
Hemet Preschools, Little Lake Elementary

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School
S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/5/08

3/10/08

3/5/08

02/26/08

2/25/08

2/8/08

2/13/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL0O7-15

LP:rf



