TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-15 March 4, 2008

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

JOHNSON, Collette D.

CLASSIFILD F LASONNE	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ARIAS, Mirella	Instructional Aide – Bilingual Hamilton High School (*Temporary through end of 2007/2008 school year)	3/5/08
CASTANEDA, George J.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	3/5/08
DOMINGUEZ, Carrie M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program District Wide	3/5/08
ELBERT, Kayle E.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program District Wide	3/5/08
HALPIN, Michael	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	2/27/08 *(correction to title)
HERNANDEZ, Piedad	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program District Wide	3/5/08
HOLT, Joan C.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	3/5/08
SHANKO, Carey A.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program District Wide	3/5/08
TOMAYO VILLANUEVA, Monica T.	Substitute Clerical (*Correction to name)	01/07/08
SUBSTITUTE BREAKFAST	District Wide	3/5/08
SUPERVISION AIDE		
BIRD, Patricia J.	PENA, Margarita	
DALKE, Alexis J. FIRTH, Natasha	PEREZ, James A. REYES, Novemie J.	
GLASSER, Michelle E.	SALAZAR, Norma A.	

TUCKER, Julie M.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

SUBSTITUTE BREAKFAST

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE 3/5/08

SUPERVISION AIDE MIRANDA, MaryJane NIETHAMER, Jill E. PELT, Kaneem A.	VASQ VAZQ	KO, Carey A. UEZ, Martha UEZ, Cira AMS, Renee D.	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGES			
GARCIA, Maria T.	From: To:	Secretary II Cottonwood Elementary School School Office Manager Winchester Elementary School	*3/7/08 (*correction to start date)
GENTON, Kellie L.	From: To:	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School	3/11/08
GENTON, Scott	From: To:	Substitute Custodian Maintenance and Operations (*Correction to current title) Custodian I Tahquitz High School	02/27/08
PEREZ, Sonia	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District Wide Secretary II Jacob Wiens Elementary School	3/5/08
RIEDEL DE MARTINEZ, Alexandra	From: To:	Substitute Custodian District Wide Custodian I Maintenance and Operations	3/11/08
SHAFFER, Brenda J.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	3/10/08
SMITH, Darrel S.	From: To:	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	3/5/08

(Continued)

District Wide

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES (Con	tinued)	
TOMSEN, Catherine	Classroom Activity Specialist Bautista Creek Elementary School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	1/23/08
DECLINATON OF EMPLOYMEN		
BROWN, Barbara	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	1/9/08
NEW HIRES		
ARNETT, Larryssa M.	Reprographics Technician Purchasing Department	3/10/08
BERMUDEZ, Elaine	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/5/08
CHAVEZ, Manuel	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/5/08
FAATUIESE, Tiana R.	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	3/5/08
FIGUEROA, Michael G.	Campus Supervisor I Acacia Middle School	3/5/08
KLAUSER-HILDERBRAND, Vanessa V.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program District Wide	3/5/08
LLOYD, Kendra L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/5/08
MONTOYA, Matthew J.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	3/5/08
MUNOZ, Denise M.	Classroom Activity Specialist Fruitvale Elementary School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	2/27/08
OCHOA, Pamela	AVID TUTOR District Wide	3/5/08

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 07-15 March 4, 2008

Page 4

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRES (Continued) PETERSON, Betty A.	Clerk III	3/5/08
	Acacia Middle School	
PIRCH, Nadezhda	AVID TUTOR District Wide	3/5/08
RAMIREZ, Elizabeth P.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/5/08
RAMIREZ, Renee E.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/5/08
RODRIGUEZ, Evelyn Y.	Preschool Classroom Instructional Aide Hemet Preschools, Little Lake Elementary	3/10/08
WITT, Courtney E.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	3/5/08
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
EMPLOYEE # 200400		02/26/08
RESIGNATIONS		
BLUE, Mary	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/25/08
ARLICH, Patricia C.	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School S.A.F.E. Afterschool Program	2/8/08
PLANTE, Manuela M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	2/13/08

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL07-15

LP:rf